PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE : Durant City Council will meet in regular session at 402 6th Street City Hall, **Monday April 22 2024 at 6:00 PM.**

Agenda Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call <u>Consent agenda</u>: Approval of agenda, city bills and minutes from 04/08/2024 council meeting. <u>Public Input</u>:

Public Hearing for FY 2025 Budget

Discuss/Consider Res. 2024-25 Approval for FY 2025 Budget

Public Hearing for dissolution of Community Center Board

Discuss/Consider first reading of Ordinance 2024-04 dissolution of Community Center Board

Discuss/Consider Res. 2024-23 setting public hearing for FY 2024 Budget amendment

Discuss/Consider approval of Fireworks permit for DHS graduation

<u>Park Board:</u> Discuss/Consider approval for agreement with Martin-Whitacre for pickleball court design and entering into agreement for project. <u>Public Works:</u> Discuss/Consider approval for purchase of used zero turn mower Discuss/Consider approval for seeding of berm at Waste Water Treatment facility.

Discuss/Consider approval for Res. 2024-24 discretionary pay increase for public works employee passing Grade 3 testing

Fire Dept.: Discuss/Consider approval for Rescue tools and Ram package with A.T.E. Revenues

Community Center/Economic Dir: Update on Chamber of Commerce

<u>Police report:</u> Update on A.T.E. program Discuss/Consider approval of Shop with a Cop program

City Clerk's report: Discuss/Consider approval of March 2024 financial statements

Discuss/Consider approval for clerk's attendance and hotel accommodations for June 19-21, 2024 Iowa Municipal Officers Academy.

<u>Mayor/Council Report:</u> Discuss/Consider approval for Res. 2024-22 approving the water and sewer rate changes as specified in the Durant City Code of Ordinances. Adjourn *POSTED 04/19/2024*